

City of Chicago



Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date: 1/25/2017

Sponsor(s): Waguespack (32)

Type: Ordinance

Title: Awning(s) for T-Shirt Deli Co., The

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Transportation and Public Way

ORDINANCE THE T-SHIRT DELI CO Acct. No. 266867 - 1 Permit No. 1125268

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to THE T-SHIRT DELI CO, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to construct, install, maintain and use two (2) Awning(s) projecting over the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 1739 N. Damen Ave..

Said Awning(s) at N. Damne Avenue measure(s):

One (1) at eleven (11) feet in length, and one point six seven (1.67) foot in width for a total of eighteen point three seven (18.37) square feet.

One (1) at five (5) feet in length, and three (3) feet in width for a total of fifteen (15) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1125268 herein granted the sum of one hundred (\$100.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

erman _

Scott Waguespack 32nd Ward



Chesterfield Awning Co. , Inc 16999 Van Dam Rd South Holland, 1L 60473 (708) 596-4434

SIDE VIEW



FRONT VIEW .132 in.

1 (Double Sided Banner)

symbietta black 1608



Sinch so im line to form packet (you gon wimt the graphics over this so in line)

34 in

APPROXIMATE SIZE OF AWNING HYPOTENUSE LAID FLAT



T-SHIRT DEL

Lik Name Llob Number SIZE/SINK Colg/Method Lont Style Contact Person Mise Notes Date Silesmin

Tshirt Deli Sunbrella Burgundy PX75 White Paint Custom Fonts/Logos Trebuchet Rocks 09 15 2010 M C Russell Boersina



This is an origin didrawing created by Chesterfield Assume Company Inc. It is being submitted for your per on duse in connection with a project being planned helig Abbunder in van per met use in vanaction was a project or a period of for you be. Chesterfield Assume Company his lite It is not to be used reproduced copied or exhibited in our fishion. In the event any of the above occurs. Chesterfield Assume company his expects to be reeinbursed 8250 00 in company time for the time and effort entailed in erecting this driving. Colors are representative only -for true colors, please see's imples

THE T-SHIRT DELI



6~ * ' '. 24 in

Costonici Apr. ev il Date

Siles Approval

Date

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection

Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit City Hall - 121 N LaSalle Street, Room 800 • Chicago, IL 60602 312-74-GOBIZ / 312-744-6249 • (312) 744-1944 (TTY) http://www.cityofchicago.org/bacp

01/25/2017

Alderman Scott Waguespack Ward # 32 City of Chicago City Hall, Room 300 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602

Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for two (2) awning(s) for THE T-SHIRT DELI CO, adjacent to the premises known as 1739 N. Damen Ave..

Dear Alderman Scott Waguespack:

The applicant referenced above has requested the use of the public right-of-way for a **awning(s)**. An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection – Small Business Center-Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.

If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact Anthony Bertuca at (312) 744-5506.

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection